



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 28/2025, CM APPL. 4166/2025**

**RUBY**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Mr. Sitwat  
Nabi, and Mr. Harsh Nath  
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

**MUKESH KUMAR**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**17.07.2025**

It is already 4:50 PM.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**JULY 17, 2025/bsn**