



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 28/2025 & CM APPL. 4166/2025**

RUBY

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Adv.

versus

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shanker , Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

03.09.2025

1. There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of learned counsel representing the Respondent, which is not opposed by the learned counsel representing the Appellant.

2. Accordingly, list on 11.11.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 03, 2025/sp/pl**