



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 28/2025 and CM APPL. 4166/2025
RUBYAppellant

Through: None

versus

MUKESH KUMARRespondent

Through: Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Harshita
Singhal, Ms. Tanu Priya
Jaiswal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

1. Today, the Regular Bench did not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar is not available.
2. List on 25.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

pr