



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011021262024

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 28/2025**

RUBY

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anmol, Adv. with
Appellant in person.**

versus

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kartikey Mathur, Mr.
Devendra Dubey, Advs. with
respondent in person.**

10

CNR No. DLHC010295122026

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 234/2026, CM APPL. 43169/2026 & CM
APPL. 43172/2026**

RUBY

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anmol, Adv. with
Appellant in person.**

versus

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kartikey Mathur, Mr.
Devendra Dubey, Advs. with
respondent in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

06.08.2026

%



1. On request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 21.09.2026.
2. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to exchange their replies, if any, on or before the next date fixed.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

AUGUST 6, 2026/neha/sm